
2023 Albion College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-27   Conf: 9-12   Home: 7-8   Away: 5-11   Neutral: 0-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (324), Opp (342)   DPs Turned: Team (28), Opp (30)   IBB: Team (3), McGann (3), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Dunn (3), McGann (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), McGann (8), 14 (2), 42 (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Clippert 4, Giesige 3, Cooper 1, Raether 1, Robertson
1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (84-116), McGann (38-49), Giesige (9-11), Cooper (6-9), Raether (5-8), Bruzdewicz (4-5), Renner (4-

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 McGann, Matt .380 40-40 137 36 52 14 3 3 26 81 .591 22 13 14 2 .503 1 0 1-1 295 26 6 .982
2 Lauro, Mark .300 40-40 160 27 48 5 0 3 20 62 .388 11 2 22 1 .351 1 0 2-3 263 22 6 .979
15 Stephens, Austyn .297 39-38 138 14 41 6 0 1 30 50 .362 8 3 34 2 .335 6 0 7-9 18 46 12 .842
12 Emery, Braeden .288 40-40 153 28 44 11 3 5 21 76 .497 15 1 42 1 .355 0 0 6-8 73 69 10 .934
20 Dunn, Carson .282 38-37 131 23 37 9 0 0 11 46 .351 15 6 30 0 .377 2 1 10-11 89 0 1 .989
8 Mazey, Ryker .250 40-40 156 13 39 4 0 1 23 46 .295 14 3 18 1 .318 3 0 9-9 53 123 18 .907
11 Merolla, Patrick .225 37-33 111 18 25 3 0 0 8 28 .252 10 0 24 0 .285 2 6 14-15 81 3 3 .966
42 42 .545 9-3 11 5 6 1 0 0 1 7 .636 3 0 1 0 .643 0 0 1-1 21 8 0 1.000
7 Schuster, Evan .255 28-27 94 11 24 2 1 1 6 31 .330 8 5 14 1 .346 0 1 8-8 29 2 0 1.000
48 Rosa, Tyler .250 5-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Lasceski, Jack .220 25-16 59 11 13 2 0 0 7 15 .254 13 1 18 0 .370 0 0 3-4 4 1 5 .500
19 Weide, Travis .213 17-13 47 2 10 6 0 1 12 19 .404 6 1 12 0 .304 2 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
4 Shotwell, Sawyer .158 19-11 38 2 6 0 0 0 2 6 .158 7 0 3 1 .289 0 0 4-4 10 0 1 .909
34 Farmer, Logan .071 14-9 28 5 2 1 0 0 4 3 .107 10 0 8 1 .316 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 5 .048 11-7 21 3 1 0 0 0 4 1 .048 3 4 10 0 .276 1 0 0-0 12 0 1 .923
14 14 .000 6-2 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 6 0 .091 0 0 0-1 4 0 0 1.000
45 Terrill, Colin .000 7-2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 1 .100 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
30 Grant, Sam .000 7-2 9 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 4 0 .250 0 0 1-2 2 8 0 1.000
32 Draper, Garrett .000 6-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .264 40-40 1320 203 349 64 7 15 176 472 .358 150 40 262 11 .353 18 8 66-76 981 358 75 .947
Opponents .308 40-40 1342 321 414 97 14 21 289 602 .449 186 79 301 11 .416 25 20 42-58 1007 349 68 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
37 Herman, Tate 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 0 0 0 5 3 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1 1
47 47 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 1 1 0 0 0
46 46 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 0
17 Balint, Ian 4.26 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 11 7 6 5 10 5 0 1 .234 0 4 0 1 2
41 Bruzdewicz, Daniel 4.41 1-2 8 5 0 0-0 0 32.2 37 18 16 7 21 11 0 1 .282 0 7 0 3 0
36 Giesige, Cole 4.91 4-4 12 11 1 1-0 0 55.0 51 38 30 32 71 13 0 5 .239 6 2 1 0 1
18 Raether, Brayden 5.09 3-8 15 9 0 0-0 1 63.2 72 50 36 22 55 17 0 0 .287 7 14 0 5 6
9 Robertson, Luke 5.66 2-1 13 0 0 0-0 1 20.2 28 15 13 12 26 5 1 0 .329 4 3 0 2 0
44 Brimblecombe, Teddy 6.75 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 11 8 7 3 10 2 1 1 .282 1 3 0 1 0
6 Cardinale III, Louis 7.02 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 16.2 22 16 13 5 14 5 2 1 .319 0 6 0 1 0
25 Renner, Andrew 7.77 0-2 12 1 0 0-0 0 24.1 40 34 21 24 21 7 5 5 .360 3 3 0 4 2
22 Cooper, Sean 9.09 1-5 13 9 1 0-0 0 34.2 39 40 35 27 32 7 2 5 .279 11 10 1 2 1
38 Clippert, Scotty 9.78 1-1 11 2 0 0-0 0 23.0 40 30 25 15 11 13 1 0 .374 6 3 4 2 2
35 Gawne, Brady 9.95 0-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 17 7 7 3 7 2 0 1 .515 0 1 0 0 0
42 42 12.27 0-2 4 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 12 10 10 5 6 3 0 0 .414 1 3 0 1 4
26 Keane, Ray 14.73 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 8 14 12 5 9 1 0 0 .286 1 6 0 1 0
3 Loch, Pete 15.43 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 9 8 8 1 0 1 1 0 .450 0 6 0 1 1
43 Dorsch, Joey 16.87 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 5 5 5 3 2 0 0 .364 0 4 0 0 0
39 Driscoll, Ryan 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 2 2 1 1 0 1 0 .333 1 1 0 0 0
16 Kelly, Zak 36.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 1 .571 0 0 0 0 0

24 24
135.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 3 6 5 2 0 2 0 0 .750 1 1 0 0 0

29 Lipson, Brandon
162.0

0 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 4 9 6 5 0 1 0 0 .800 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.18 12-28 147 39 2 3 2 327.0 414 321 261 186 301 97 14 21 .308 45 79 6 25 20
Opponents 4.34 28-12 131 39 2 1 7 336.0 349 203 162 150 262 64 7 15 .264 52 40 3 18 8



4), 42 (3-8), Balint (3-3), Robertson (3-6), 14 (2-2), Cardinale III (2-3), 24 (1-1), Brimblecombe (1-1), Clippert (1-1), Gawne (1-2), Loch (1-
2)   



2023 Albion College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Schuster, Evan 31 29 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 42 29 21 8 0 1.000 0 3 5 .375 1 0
30 Grant, Sam 10 2 8 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Cooper, Sean 8 2 6 0 1.000 1 6 3 .667 0 0
41 Bruzdewicz, Daniel 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
17 Balint, Ian 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
19 Weide, Travis 6 5 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 14 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 2 0
32 Draper, Garrett 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Loch, Pete 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
26 Keane, Ray 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Cardinale III, Louis 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
37 Herman, Tate 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Dunn, Carson 90 89 0 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 McGann, Matt 327 295 26 6 .982 1 38 11 .776 8 2
2 Lauro, Mark 291 263 22 6 .979 24 0 0 — 0 0
11 Merolla, Patrick 87 81 3 3 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Emery, Braeden 152 73 69 10 .934 16 0 0 — 0 0
5 5 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Shotwell, Sawyer 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Mazey, Ryker 194 53 123 18 .907 28 0 0 — 0 0
15 Stephens, Austyn 76 18 46 12 .842 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Giesige, Cole 17 1 13 3 .824 1 9 2 .818 0 0
18 Raether, Brayden 18 8 6 4 .778 2 5 3 .625 0 0
38 Clippert, Scotty 11 1 7 3 .727 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Robertson, Luke 3 1 1 1 .667 0 3 3 .500 0 0
33 Lasceski, Jack 10 4 1 5 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Renner, Andrew 2 0 1 1 .500 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
44 Brimblecombe, Teddy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
48 Rosa, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Gawne, Brady 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
29 Lipson, Brandon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Dorsch, Joey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Driscoll, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Terrill, Colin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Kelly, Zak 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 24 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Farmer, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 47 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
46 46 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1414 981 358 75 .947 77 84 32 .724 11 2
Opponents 1424 1007 349 68 .952 84 132 20 .868 6 0


